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Komnnekrauin
Components

[eTtani KpoHWTENHA
Details of the wall mount

HacTiHHWMI KpOHLWTEeNH
Wall plate

Mo3HayeHHA Kinbkictb
Marking Quantity

@ 1

KpOHLWTENH KpinaeHHs

Mounting bracket
Mo3HayeHHA Kinbkictb
Marking Quantity

1

Komnnekr KpinneHHA
Set of fasteners

[na KpinneHHA NAacTUHKU A A0 CTiHK
For mounting the plate A to the wall

/ Mo3HayeHHA \

Marking

©

Kinbkictb
Quantity

Orobens 10x50 4 wr.
LWypyn 6x50 4 wr.
LWanba M8 4 wt
Mnact. xomyT 4 Wr.

Dowel 10x50 4 pcs
Screw 6x50 4 pcs
Washer M8 4 pcs

\ Plastic clamp 4 pcs /

[na KpinneHHs KpoHwTelHa B oo naHeni
For mounting the bracket B to the TV

[ Mo3HayeHHA \

Marking

®

Kinbkictb
Quantity

BUHT M6x12 4 wr.

BWHT M6x16 4 wr.

BUHT M8x16 4 wrT.
Kntoy wecturpan. 1 wr.

Screw M6x12 4 pcs
Screw M6x16 4 pcs
Screw M8x16 4 pcs

Allen key 1 pcs
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HacTiHHWIA KPOHLWTEMH 3 peryNboBaHUM KYTOM Haxmay Ta
nosopoTtom ansa PK (LCD/LED) Tenesi3opiB i MOHiTOpiB

KSL WM227T

Mpu3HaYeHn ana naHenemn 3 KpinunbHUM 6n0kom VESA 75x75,
100x100, 200x100 200x200 mm i MaKCMManbHOW Baroto 25 Kr.

[akyemo 3a BMbip npoayku,ii KSL!
BcAa npoayKuia KSL BupobnseTbes B YKpaiHi i Ha Hel HaAAETbCA A0BIYHA rapaHTia!
Byab nacka, yBaXKHO 03HaMOMTECH 3 AaHO IHCTPYKLEIO Nepes, NoYaTKOM BCTAHOB/IEHHA KPOHLUTEMHY!
MoHTaX NOBUHEH NPOBOAUTUCH Y CYBOPIl BiANOBIAHOCTI A0 IHCTPYKLi!

IHCTPYKLiA 3 BCTAHOBNIEHHSA

HeobxiaHWI ANA BCTAHOBNAEHHA iHCTPYMEHT:
— oniBeup (419 PO3MITKM MicLLb CBEPAJIIHHA)
— piBeHb (419 NPaBUABHOTO FOPU3OHTANbHOTO BCTAHOB/IEHHSA KPOHLUTEMHA)
—nepdopatop i byp giametpom 10 i LOBKMHOIW He MmeHLwe 60 Mm
— BUKPYTKa XPeCToBa (419 NPUKPYYyBaHHA FBUHTIB A0 NaHeni)
— MOJIOTOK (417 3abMBaHHA aHKepis abo Atobenis)
— KAtoy raikoBuit Ne10 (ana 3akpydyBaHHA rBUHTIB abo aHKepiB)

Wall mount with adjustable tilt
for LCD (LCD / LED) TVs and monitors

KSL WM227T

Designed for TVs with the mounting unit VESA 75x75, 100x100,
200x100 200x200 mm and a maximum weight of 25 kg.

Thank you for choosing KSL! All KSL products are made in Ukraine. Please read these
instructions before installing the wall mount! Installation should be carried out in strict
accordance to the instructions!

Installation Instructions

Tools required for installation:
— Pencil (to mark the drilling locations)
— The level (for proper horizontal mounting bracket)
— Punch and drill diameter of 10 and a minimum length of 60 mm
— Phillips screwdriver (to tighten the screws to the panel)
— Hammer (for driving anchors or dowels)
— Wrench Ne10 (for tightening the screws or anchors)




3aranbHi BUMorn 6es3nekun. KpoHWTENH NPU3HAYEHUI O1A BCTAHOB/MEHHA Y BHYTPILWHIX NpUMileHHAX. Mepw Hix
MOHTYBaTU KPOHLITENH, nepekoHanTeca y BiACYTHOCTI MPOXOAMEHHA Ha MicUi KpinaeHHA eneKkTpuyHoro Kabesnto,
rasonpoBOAY, CAHTEXHIYHMX PO3BOAOK i iHWMX KOMYHiKaLii. Hikonyn He BCTAaHOB/OWTE YaCTUHM, LLO MatoTb AedeKTH.
KpinneHHs, WO BXOAWTb B KOMMIEKT, Npu3HayeHe ANA GeTOHHMX abo uerenbHWX CTiH, TOBLUMHA LUTYKATYpKM He
NOBMHHA NepeBuLLyBaTK 3 MM. N8 iHWMX BUAiB CTiH 3HaA0OUTLCA iHWeE KPinaeHHA.

General safety requirements. The wall mount is designed for installation indoors. Before mounting bracket, make sure
no passing in place of mounting electrical cables, gas, plumbing and other communications interconnections. Never
install parts with defects. The included fasteners are designed for concrete or brick walls, plaster thickness should not
exceed 3 mm. For other types of walls need other fasteners.
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BiZAKPYTUTU TBUHTU 3 OTBOPIB 2, NOCNABUTU TBUHTU B
otBopax 1. Mlicna 4yoro po3’eaHaTV KpoHWTenH B i
KPOHLUTEWH A.

Remove the screws from the holes 2, loosen the screws in

the holes 1. Then disconnect the bracket B and the
bracket A.
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BMKOpPUCTOBYIOUM KPOHWTENMH A AK WAbNOH, a TaKOX

piBEHb 3 KOMMAEKTY iHCTPYMEHTIB, PO3MITUTU MmicLe
/ ManbyTHbOI YCTAHOBKM KpinaeHHA 3rigHo 4-x OTBOpiB B
KPOHLWTEWHI A; OTBOPM MOBWHHI PO3TalLOBYBaTUCA
ropu3oHTanbHO. BuKopucToBYtOUM NepdopaTtop, npocsep-
AAVTW Y CTiHI 4 oTBOpYM AiameTpom 10 mm i rMbuHOO He
MeHwe 60 mm. BctasuTu atobeni C B oTBOpU. 3aKpinuTn
NNacTMHy A Ha CTiHi, BWKOPWCTOBYIOYM LIYpYynNn 3
komnnekty C. 3a HeobxigHOCTi [0BEecTM MONOMKEHHSA
KPOHLUTEVHa A 0 FOPU30HTA/IbHOTO, MPOKPYTUBLLK AOTO B
0Ba/bHWUX OTBOpPaXx.

Using A plate as a template and the level of the sets, mark
the place of the installation according to 4 mounting holes
in the plate A; holes should be placed horizontally. Using a
hammer, drill 4 holes in the wall with a diameter of 10 mm
and a depth of at least 60 mm. Put the dowels C into the
holes. Fix the plate A on the wall using the supplied screws
C. If necessary bring the position of the bracket A to the
horizontal by scrolling it in the oval holes.

Kpok 3 )
Step 3

BubpaTty 3 KOMNAEKTy KpinneHHs D rBuMHTU BignoBiaHOT
OOBXWHW | AiameTpy. BuKopucTOBYiTE nuwe posmip
rBWHTIB, BKa3aHWI B iHCTPYKLii A0 Tenesizopa! 3akpinutu
Ha naHeni Tenesi3opa KPOHWTENH B, BMKOpMCTOBYOUM
rBMHTM 3 KOMMAEKTY KpinneHHa D. AKwo HeobxiaHoro
po3mipy rBMHTIB He nepeabayeHo B KOMMAEKTI, Bam
HeobxigHO NpuabdaTH iX camocTiiHo.

Choose from a set of fasteners D screws of an appropriate
length and diameter. Use only the size of screws specified in
the instructions to your TV! Fasten the bracket B to the TV
using the included screws from the set D. If required size of
screws is not provided in the kit, you will need to purchase
them by yourself.
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YBara! lic/nia BCTaHOB/NIEHHS KPOHLUTEMHY NepeBipuTU HaLiMHICTb MOro KPIiNAeHHA A0 CTiHW.
Caution! After installation the plate check the reliability of the bracket to the wall.
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YBara! licna BCTaHOBNEHHA KPOHLUTEMHY NepeBipUTU HaLiMHICTb MOro KPiNnAeHHA A0 CTiHW.
Caution! After installation the plate check the reliability of the bracket to the wall.

/ Kpok 4
Step 4

~

Haicutn Tenesisop 3 KpoHWTEeMHOM B Ha naacTuHy A
(3adikcyBaTH Ha rBUHTaX B 0TBOPax 1). BKpyTUTU FBUHTH
B OTBOPMU 2. BCTAHOBUTU BaaHWit KyT Haxwuay, nicns
yoro 3adikcyBaT, 3aTATHYBLUM BUHTUM B OTBOpax 2.
BigperyntoBat 6axkaHui KyT NOBOPOTY eKpaHy B 3-X
NOBOPOTHMX By3/iax KpoHLWTelHa A i 3adikcyBaTu 110ro,
3aTUCHYBLUM iKCYIOYi FBUHTM KAtoYem 3 KomnnekTty D.
3aKkpinuT ApoTU Tenesizopa Ha KpoOHWTelHi A 3a
[0MOMOrot0 NAACTUKOBUX XOMYTIB 3 KOMMeKTy C.
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Hang the TV with the bracket B to plate A ( fix the screws
into the holes 1). Screw the screws into the holes 2. Set
the desired tilt angle, then fix it by tightening the screws
in the holes 2. Adjust the desired turn angle of the
screen in three rotary units A bracket and fix it, holding
the locking screws with the supplied key D. Lock the TV
wires on the bracket A with plastic clamps supplied C.
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